
TO: 

FROM: 

DATE: 

RE: 

~ 0 8 i  kPR 19 P 2: 4 1  

),Z C O W  COi*lEilS3IO;1 
Docket Control 
Arizona Corporation Commissio 

f;i[j C u t.IE f .1T CQ P: f i?O L 
Patrick C. Williams 
Manager, Compliance and Enforcement 
Utilities Division 

April 19,2001 

YARNELL WATER IMPROVEMENT ASSOCIATION, DOCKET NO. W-02255A-00- 
0640, DECISION NO. 63506 

On April 1 1,2001 , Yarnell Water Improvement Association (Yarnell) filed a tariff required 
by Commission Decision No. 63506. Staff reviewed the tariff and discovered errors. On April 19, 
2001, Yarnell filed with Staff a corrected tariff (attached). Therefore, Yarnell is in compliance with 
this requirement of Decision No. 63506. 

Originator: Patrick C. Williams 

Attachment: Eleven copies 

Arizona Corporation Commission 
DOCKETED 

APR 1 9  2001 



WATER TARIFF SCBE 

UTIL1TY:YARNELL WATER IMPROVJCMENT ASSOCIATION 
DOCKET NO: W-02255A-00-0640 

DECISION NO: 63506 
EFFECTIVE: 4/01/2001 

1 I  RATES AM) CHARGES 

CUSTOMER/MINIMUM CHARGES SERVICE LINE & METER 
PER MONTE INSTALLATION CHARGES 

METER 
5/8 X 3/4" 
3/4" 
1 '* 
1 1/211 
2" 
3" 
4" 
6 I' 

CHARGES 
$21 -00 
$21 -00 
$35.00 
$70.00 
$1 12.00 
$210.00 
$350.00 
$700.00 

GALLONS 
-0- 
-0- 
-0- 
-0- 
-0- 
-0- 
-0- 
-0- 

COMMODITY CHARGE: 
Per 1,000 Gallons up to 5,000 
Per 1,000 Gallons from 5,001 to 10,000 
Per 1,000 Gallons from 10,001 to 50,000 
Per 1,000 Gallons in excess of 50,000 

SERVICE CHARGES 
1. ESTABLISHMENT (R14-2-603,D.l) 
2. ESTABLISHMENT (R14-2-403.D.2) 
3. RECONNECTION/D~INQUENT(Rl4-2-403.D.1) 
4. NSF CHECK (R14-2-409) 
5. METER REREAD/IF CORRECT (R14-2-403.C2) 
6. METER TEST/IF CORRECT (R14-2-408.P.1) 
7. DEPOSIT INTEREST 
8. DEPOSIT {R-14-2-403.B.7) 
9. RE-ESTABLISHMENT W/N 12 MONTES 

METER 
5/8 X 3/4" 
3/4" 
1 I' 
1 1/211 
2" 
3" 
4" 
6 

$2.50 
$3.50 
$4.75 
$6.00 

CHARGES 
$455.00 
$515.00 
$590.00 
$820.00 
$1,380.00 
$1,935.00 
$3 ,O30.00 
$5,535.00 

$40.00 
$60.00 
$40.00 
$25 . 00 
$10.00 
$30.00 
Per ACC RULE 
Per ACC RULE 
MONTHS OPP SYSTEM TIMES TEE MINIMUM 

MONTEILY SERVICE CHARGE FOR FIRE SPRINKLER 
1% of Monthly Minimum for a comparable size meter connection, but no less than $5.00 per month. 
The Service Charge for Fire Sprinklers is only applicable for service lines separate and 
distinct from the primary water service line. 

OTHER RATES AND CHARGES APPROVED BY ORDER 
IN ADDITTION TO THE COLLECTION OF ITS REGULAR RATES AND CHARGES, THE COMPANY SHALL COLLECT 
FROM ITS CUSTOMERS THEIR PROPORTIONATE SHARE OF ANY PRIVILEGE, SALES OR USE T G  IN ACCORDANCE 
WITH R14-2-409.D.5. 


